No.J.12019/17/2021-DC(KZL)/Vol-X OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 26th March, 2021

ORDER

In continuation of this office order No.J.12019/17/2021-DC(KZL)/Vol-V dated 10.09.2020, the following persons are hereby appointed as Incident Commanders/Zonal Officer on Covid-19 for the Zones indicated against their names with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sl. No.	Name and Designation	Designation	Zone	Remarks
1	Pu Lalrinmuana	CDPO, Khawzawl ICDS Project	Zone – III	Vice Pu Lalchharliana transferred
2	Pu Lalnunpuia	Chairman, Khawzawl District Village Council Association	Zone – V	Vice Pu K. Thangliana
3	Pu V. Lalzamvela	SDO, P&E, Khawzawl Power Division	Zone – VIII	Vice Pi Ramdingliani

Sd/- ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner

&

Chairman

District Level Task Force on Covid-19

Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.J.12019/17/2021-DC(KZL)/Vol-X:Khawzawl, the 26^{th} March, 2021 Copy to:

- 1. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for information.
- 2. All Zonal Officers/Incident Commanders on Covid-19, Khawzawl District for information.
- 3. Persons concerned for information and necessary action.
- 4. Website Manager, DC's office for uploading in the official website.
- 5. Office Copy.

Deputy Commissioner

&

Chairman

District Level Task Force on Covid-19 Khawzawl District, Khawzawl